Basis of Presentation  The pro forma financial statements filed with this report reflect what the Company’s financial
position would have been had the transaction with sxr Uranium One closed on January 1, 2006. The audited balance
sheet, and statement of operations, at December 31, 2006, and for the year then ended, have been condensed. The
accompanying pro forma combined condensed consolidated balance sheet and statement of operations have been
presented as if the disposal had occurred on January 1, 2006.

Basic earnings per share are based upon the weighted average number of common shares outstanding. Diluted
earnings per common share are based on the assumption that all of the common stock options and purchase warrants
were converted into common shares using the treasury stock method. There are no differences in net earnings for
purposes of computing basis and diluted earnings per share as conversion of the common stock options and purchase
warrants would have no effect on net earnings.

4

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

6

U.S. ENERGY CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET

(Unaudited)
Pro Forma

December 31, Uranium One January 1,
2006 Closing 2007

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 16,973,500 $ 14,028,600 (2)(4) $ 31,002,100
Marketable securities
Trading securities 123,400 123,400
Available for sale
securities 1,148,500 99,400,600 (5) 100,549,100
Accounts and notes
receivable 905,400 905,400
Assets held for sale 9,686,300 (9,686,300) (2) --
Deferred tax assets 14,321,600 (14,321,600) (8) --
Other current assets 166,500 166,500
Total current assets 43,325,200 89,421,300 132,746,500

INVESTMENTS: 27,000 27,000

PROPERTIES AND
EQUIPMENT - NET: 6,109,300 6,109,300

OTHER ASSETS:
Real estate held for resale
and other 1,829,700 1,829,700
Deferred tax asset 610,200 (156,900) (8) 453,300
Deposits and other -- 88,000 (4) 88,000
Total other assets 2,439,900 (68,900) 2,371,000
Total assets $ 51,901,400 $ 89,352,400 $ 141,253,800

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY
CURRENT
LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable $ 1,115,000 $ 1,115,000
Income Taxes Payable 27,293,200 (8) 27,293,200
Refundable deposits 800,000 (750,000) (3) 50,000
Liabilities held for sale 7,375,800 (7,375,800) (2) --
Other current liabilities 2,304,400 228,500 (6) 2,532,900
Total current liabilities 11,595,200 19,395,900 30,991,100

LONG-TERM DEBT, net
of current portion 294,900 294,900

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

7

ASSET RETIREMENT
OBLIGATIONS,
net of current portion 124,400 124,400

OTHER ACCRUED
LIABILITIES 462,700 462,700

MINORITY INTERESTS 4,700,200 4,700,200

COMMITMENTS AND
CONTINGENCIES

FORFEITABLE
COMMON STOCK, $.01
par value 1,746,600 1,746,600

SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY:
Common stock, $.01 par
value; 196,600 196,600
Additional paid-in capital 72,990,700 72,990,700
Accumulated deficit (39,101,900) 69,956,500 30,854,600
Treasury stock at cost, (923,500) (923,500)
Unrealized gain (loss) on
marketable securities 306,000 306,000
Unallocated ESOP
contribution (490,500) (490,500)
Total shareholders' equity 32,977,400 69,956,500 102,933,900
Total liabilities and
shareholders' equity $ 51,901,400 $ 89,352,400 $ 141,253,800

5

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

8

U.S. ENERGY CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONDENSES CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)

December 31,
sxr Uranium

One Adjusted
2006 Closing Proforma

OPERATING
REVENUES:
Real estate operations $ 217,700 $ - $ 217,700
Management fees and
other 595,700 595,700

813,400 -- 813,400

OPERATING COSTS
AND EXPENSES:
Real estate operations 309,700 309,700
Mineral holding costs 2,312,800 2,312,800
Asset retirement
obligations 854,600 854,600
General and
administrative 14,007,000 14,007,000
Provision for doubtful
accounts -- -

17,484,100 -- 17,484,100

LOSS BEFORE
INVESTMENT AND
PROPERTY
TRANSACTIONS: (16,670,700) (16,670,700)

OTHER INCOME &
(EXPENSES):
Gain on sales of assets 3,063,600 114,132,400 (2)(3)(4)(5) 117,196,000
Cost of sale of assets (867,300) (2,404,200) (2)(3)(4)(5) (3,271,500)
(Loss) gain on sale of
marketable securities -
Gain on sale of
investments 10,815,600 10,815,600
(Loss) gain from
valuation of derivatives (630,900) (630,900)
Loss from Enterra share
exchange (3,845,800) (3,845,800)
Settlement of litigation (7,000,000) (7,000,000)
Dividends 147,800 147,800
Interest income 732,300 732,300
Interest expense (112,600) (112,600)

2,302,700 111,728,200 114,030,900

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

9

(LOSS) GAIN BEFORE
MINORITY INTEREST,
DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS
AND INCOME TAXES (14,368,000) 111,728,200 97,360,200

MINORITY INTEREST
IN LOSS OF
CONSOLIDATED
SUBSIDIARIES 88,600 88,600

LOSS GAIN BEFORE
INCOME TAXES (14,279,400) 111,728,200 97,448,800

INCOME TAXES:
Current Benefit
(Provision for)  235,000 (27,293,200) (8) (27,058,200)
Deferred Benefit
(Provision for)  15,096,600 (14,478,500) (8) 618,100

15,331,600 (41,771,700) (26,440,100)

NET INCOME $ 1,052,200 $ 69,956,500 $ 71,008,700

PER SHARE DATA
Basic earnings per share
 Basic earnings per share $ 0.06 $ 3.79 $ 3.85

Diluted earnings per
share
 Diluted earnings per
share $ 0.05 $ 3.31 $ 3.36

BASIC WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
SHARES
OUTSTANDING 18,461,885 18,461,885 18,461,885

DILUTED WEIGHTED
AVERAGE 21,131,786 21,131,786 21,131,786
SHARES
OUTSTANDING

6

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

10

Notes to Pro forma financial statements:

Pro forma adjustments are necessary to reflect the assumed effect of the disposition on the balance sheet as of
December 31, 2006 and the statement of operations as of December 31, 2006 assuming the disposition was